PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Jerome A. Legerton			04/14/2010				
William E. Meyers			04/14/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:		GY, INC.					
Street Address:	947 East Impala	947 East Impala Avenue					
City:	Mesa						
State/Country:	ARIZONA						
Postal Code:							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	уре	Number					
Application Number:	12	940121					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(602)382-6	70					
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 602-382-6572							
Email: enielsen@swlaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. E.M. Nielsen							
Address Line 1: One Arizona Center							
Address Line 2: 400 East Van Buren Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004							
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	41599.3500					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Eric Nielsen					
Total Attachments: 2 source=415993500ASN#page1.tif source=415993500ASN#page2.tif							
			PATENT				

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") of the addresses indicated below, have invented various products and procedures, including an invention for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE REGULATION OF EMERGING MYOPIA for which a Non-Provisional Patent Application was filed on December 17, 2009, and assigned Serial No. 12/640,121.

AND WHEREAS, CRT TECHNOLOGY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 947 East Impala Avenue, Mesa, Arizona 85204, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional (design or utility), continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid application or any related priority applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letter Patents to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing, prosecuting and granting of the formal application based on any inventions or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

11033410

1

PATENT REEL: 024240 FRAME: 0128

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE					
Jerome A. Legerton	3208 Lucinda Street San Diego, CA 92106	Some high	4.14.10					
STATE OF <u>PALZONA</u>)) ss. County of <u>brokk (o p A</u>)								
On this 14 day of $properties R1C$, 20/2 before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Jerome A. Legerton, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.								
My commission expires:	3/18/12 NotaryP	PAUL S	sion Expires					
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE					
William E. Meyers	12427 N. 129th Place Scottsdale, AZ 85259	althe fee	4/14/2010					
STATE OF <u>ACTONA</u> () ss. County of <u>MARICAN</u>) On this <u>IUTA</u> day of <u>MARIC</u> , 20 <u>10</u> , before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared William E. Meyers, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.								
My commission expires:								
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-22		PAUL S PA	- Arizona County On Expires					

11033410

RECORDED: 04/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 024240 FRAME: 0129